UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

ATTORNEY FEE APPLICATION COVER SHEET

IN RE: Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc., APPLICANT: Archer & Greiner, P.C.
et al.
CASE NO. 98-10001 (JHW) CLIENT: Greate Bay Hotel and Casino,
Inc.
CHAPTER: 11 CASE FILED: August 19, 1997

COMPLETION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES A CERTIFICATION
UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY. RETENTION ORDER ATTACHED

P 4/ '''' Z— /2 f20

STEVEN W. SUFLAS - DATE
L/_

SECTION 1
FEE SUMMARY

NINTH AND FINAL FEE APPLICATION : x

TOTAL PREVIOUS FEES AND A

DISBURSEMENTS REQUESTED: 340,250.38 __ ST
a v
TOTAL FEES AND DISBURSEMENTS S
ALLOWED TO DATE: | $283,433.74 /\ A
\ ST Y
“¢D
TOTAL RETAINER (IF APPLICABLE) N/A ISR (4o)
") ’_.) \}
TOTAL HOLDBACK (IF APPLICABLE) 20%
TOTAL RECEIVED BY APPLICANT: $283,433.74
FEES TOTALS - Page 2-6
100% FEES $14,595.50
80% FEES (Billed to Debtor) N $11,676.40
20% HOLDBACK \ $2,919.10
DISBURSEMENTS TOTALS - Page 7 . $3857.70
TOTAL BILLED TO DEBTOR via )
SIXTEENTH BI-MONTHLY INVOICE $15,534.10 Y %
TOTAL THIS FEE APPLICATION (20% Holdback) (}? $2,919.10

(XS



7~~~
NAME OF YEAR HOURS | AVG. 100% 80% 20%
PROFESSIONAL ADMITTED RATE(S) FEES FEES HOLDBACK
BILLED
DEBTOR
1. Steven W. Suflas 1976 18.1 $285.00 | $5,158.50 |$ 4,126.80 | $1,031.70
(Attorney)
2. Denise M. Keyser 1983 20 [$25000 |$ 50000 {$ 40000 |$ 100.00
(Attorney)
3. Thomas A. Muccifori | 1986 4 $21000 |$ 8400 |$ 6720 |$ 16.80
(Attorney)
4. Loren M. Breslow 1998 25.8 $120.00 | $3,096.00 $ 247680 |$ 619.20
(Attorney)
5. Peter L. Frattarelli 1993 24.6 $205.00 | $5,043.00 $ 4,034.40 |$1,008.60
(Attorney)
6. Michelle Friedman N/A 6.8 $10500 |$ 71400 |$ 57120 |$ 142.80
(Paralegal)
TOTALS 777 $14,595.50 | $11,676.40 | $2,919.10




SECTIONII
SUMMARY OF SERVICES
File Title File No. Hours Value
Greate Bay GRE-053-00901 - Work 2.9 $ 796.50

General Labor on this file involves
responding on an on-going
basis to specific employment
law inquires arising in the
Debtor’'s day-to-day

operations.
Greate Bay GRE-113-00972 - Work 5 $ 125.00
Tomasello/Wilson ULP on this file relates to the

' NLRB compliance phase of

this proceeding.
Greate Bay GRE-113-00978 - The 2.8 $ 798.00
Shatab Discharge Sands received Arbitrator
Arbitration Colflesh’s award denying

the grievance in its entirety
and adopting the Employer’s
position.

Greate Bay GRE-113-00982 -This 1 $ 2850

Ike Daniels/Seniority Pay | matter was recently
withdrawn from arbitration,

Greate Bay GRE-113-95001 - This 7.4 $ 885.00
Bankruptcy Court Issues file encompasses charges for
work performed on issues
arising out of the Debtor’s
instant Bankruptcy Court
proceedings.

Great Bay GRE-113-90005 - The 55.4 $ 9,564.00
ads. Ira Shatab (FMLA Plaintiff, who has been the

: subject of two other labor
Lawsuit) arbitration matters, has filed
a federal court lawsuit
against the Sands, alleging
that a denial of his request
for a leave of absence in
May of 1998 violated the
Family and Medical Leave
Act. The Sands intends to
vigorously defend this
lawsuit which is presently in
the pre-trial discovery and
motion phase.




Great Bay
Parking Attendants RC
Petition

GRE-113-90006 - This
involves a Petition for
Representation filed with the
National Labor Relations
Board by HERE Local 54
seeking to represent parking
lot attendants. Rather than
contesting the election,
management recently
decided to voluntarily
recognize the union for this
bargaining unit. Bargaining
table issues remain to be
addressed.

$ 11400

Greate Bay
Parker & Anderson:
Seniority Pay

GRE-113-90008 - This
matter was recently settled
and withdrawn from
arbitration.

$ 2850

Greate Bay
Valet Dispatchers RC
Petition

GRE-113-90011 - This
involves a petition for
representation filed with the
National Labor Relations
Board by HERE Local 54,
seeking to represent valet
cashiers. An election was
held on September 13, 2000,
and the Union prevailed.
Additional work will involve
preparation for contract
negotiations.

7.2

$ 1,999.50

Greate Bay
Job Duties Arbitration
(#975244)

GRE-113-90012 - This
recently filed labor
arbitration matter is in
the initial stages of
processing.

$ 25650

TOTALS

77.7

$14,595.50

100% FEES TOTAL
80% FEES TOTAL

20% FEES HOLDBACK

$14,595.50

$11.676.40
$ 2,919.10




SECTION 111
SUMMARY OF DISBURSEMENTS

DISBURSEMENT VALUE
(a) Telecopying $ 4845
(b) Photocopying $ 666.00
(c) Federal Express $ 2814
(d) Westlaw $1,383.82
(e) Delivery Service $ 100.76
(f) Travel - Local $ 86.80
(g) Arbitration Fees $ 1,500.16
(h) Outside Services $ 1797
(i) Postage $ 25.60

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $3,857.70

796386-1




